GAIG / USDF Championships
CDS Championships
Friday September 22, 2023

4 Yr Old Futurity Welcome Class Training Level

(C) Hardy,

1 Blair Jordan Niemcziek Optimaal 75.200%
2 Josh Peter Albrecht Omega DG 72.400%
3 Jennette Renee Scanlon Delegante KBD 68.800%
4  Katy Barglow Dior IPH 68.800%
5 Jaclyn N Pepper-Millard Obsidian 65.600%

5 Yr Old Futurity Welcome Class First Level

(C) Hardy,

1 Alix Curry Dante Liebe 74.545%
2 Karen Beth Erickson Calysta 65.455%

6 Yr Old Futurity Welcome Class Second Level

(C) Minor, (B) Creswick

1 Kristine Jean Hegglin Steenkieks Dubidoo 68.643%
$1000 CDS Prix St Georges HOY Open

(C) stewart, (B) Geikie

1 Tracey Hill Gorklintgards Kiwi 67.574%
2 Jaclyn N Pepper-Millard Limited Edition 66.691%
3 Laurie Anne Moore Smith Gorklintgards Salento 65.662%
4 Katherine M Federle Askari 65.515%
5 Adriana J Angelich Warm Night 65.368%
6 Natalya M Slipchenko Finch Hatton EDI 62.794%
7 Nellie Martin-Giles IL Dolce 59.412%
8 Catherine Grant Carpe-Diem 59.265%

$1000 CDS Grand Prix HOY Open

Sponsored by: Rohan Dressage Sherry DeLeon Perpetual Trophy
(C) Pavlich, (B) Hotz

1 Christian Hartung Desario 63.967%
2 Sarah Silva Royal Cavalier 62.717%
3 Julia Mineikis Ferrari M 62.391%
4 Chelsey L Sibley Finale 61.467%
5 Patty Mayer Pio 61.141%
6 Eleni Anastasia Econopouly  Cisco Kid 61.087%
7 Wynne M Fassari Eclipse 57.228%

CDS HOY First Level Test 2 A/A

Sponsored by: The Modern Horse Full Cry Perpetual Trophy
(C) Billington, (B) Hicks

1 Alix Curry Dante Liebe 77.045%
2 Stephanie Crowder Valmont EMF 72.045%
3 Erica Leigh Kirchgatter Denali SMR 69.470%
4 Gwendolyn Lea Lynch Lion King 69.318%
5 Stacie Rice Cumani 67.955%
6 Cyndi Havard Harlow 66.818%
7 Johanna Constance Rohmeo 66.742%
8 Debbie Peecook Calypso 66.667%
Gary Getz Breezer 64.242%
Wendy A Marquardt Aventurera 63.106%
Cameron Galloreese Caribbean Veluw 63.030%
Katarina Merk Eureka!l 62.348%
Jolene Heckerman Jonker-Johan Van De 60.682%

CDS HOY Third Level Test 2 A/A
(C) Osinski, (B) Minor

1 Isabell Gross Kilika 70.592%
2 Maureen Lamb Fiana 68.816%
3 Pamela Porter Englund Atterupgaards Lady Ga Ga 67.829%
4 Isabell Gross Katniss 66.842%
5 Michele Anna De Luna Feron MBH 64.605%
6 Lauren Anderson Spear Katena 63.684%
7 Catherine Conk Pairadox Bogart 63.092%
8 Roberta Marie Britting Kryptonite VZH 62.697%

Deborah Leighton Carisma do Arete 62.303%

Anne-Elizabeth Beeman Imperial High Dancer 61.053%

Elizabeth Gundry Jenkins Lord Toto 56.513%

CDS HOY Third Level Test 3 A/A

Sponsored by: Santa Barbara Chapter Stanford Dressage Club
(C) Geikie, (B) Minor
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CDS HOY Fourth Level Test 2 A/A

Sponsored by: Los Angeles Chapter Fox Run Perpetual Trophy
(C) Osinski, (B) Minor

O wWNBE

Alexandra Duarte
Anne S Seemann
Abigail D Vix
Susan E Walker
Gilan Read-Bailey
Kirstin A Jorgenson
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$1000 CDS Prix St. Georges HOY A/A
(C) Billington, (B) Osinski

©CoO~NOOUTARWNE

Yvonne Christine Kaul Weiss

Emily Wilson

Maureen Lamb

Shareen M Purcell

Erika Pilimai

Maya Dalla Valle
Elizabeth Gundry Jenkins
Linda Patricia Donohue
John Andrew Rees

Ipache Horsea
Hebreo De Ymas IV
llario

Quintessential
Flynn

Jeronimo

No Doubt

Indigo

Arabella

$1000 CDS Grand Prix HOY A/A
(C) Pavlich, (B) Hotz

1
2
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Alix Curry
Elizabeth Gundry Jenkins
Elizabeth Banga
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CDS Training Level Test 2 Jr/lYR

Sponsored by: Horse Hair Analysis
(C) Geikie, (B) Stewart
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Emma Schneider

Josh Peter Albrecht
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High Note
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Peppy Elan Cash

CDS First Level Test 2 Jr/YR

Sponsored by: Kent Dressage

(C) Billington, (B) Hicks
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Anika Meenal Mujumdar
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Victorioso

Little Sure Shot
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A-6

CDS Second Level Test 2 Jr/YR

Sponsored by: Adequan
(C) Osinski, (B) Minor

1

Emily Zablah

WT Lionidas

CDS Third Level Test 2 Jr/YR
(C) Minor, (B) Osinski

1
2

Delaney Rae Cockrell
Josh Peter Albrecht

Emilion SA
Wild Escort

CDS Third Level Test 3 Jr/YR

0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
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62.647%
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61.971%
60.809%
58.382%
56.103%

67.283%
63.370%
57.609%

70.948%
67.931%
67.069%
63.362%
61.379%
59.914%
57.672%

69.470%
68.939%
68.333%
68.030%
67.803%
67.121%
65.833%
65.152%
64.015%
62.955%
61.061%
60.076%

63.654%

68.618%
54.276%



Sponsored by: SVE Donarweiss

(C) Hotz, (B) Pavlich

Josh Peter Albrecht Wild Escort 0.000%
Delaney Rae Cockrell Emilion SA 0.000%
CDS Fourth Level Test 2 Jr/YR
Sponsored by: Tehachapi Mountain Chapter
(C) Minor, (B) Osinski
1 Cayla Marie Divodi Bodi 64.276%

CDS Third Level Freestyle Open

Sponsored by: Patty Mayer Dressage Sandy Howard Memorial Trophy

(C) Pavlich, (B) Hotz

1 Elena Flaharty Layla-Amanda 70.975%
2 Cayla Marie Divodi Bodi 69.500%
3 Kristen Lee Aggers Gait 69.025%
4 Christy Cadwallader Ugo 66.500%

CDS Fourth Level Freestyle Open
Sponsored by: Elena Flaharty Dressage Ran Averett Memorial

(C) Pavlich, (B) Hotz

1 Maya Dalla Valle Jeronimo 71.438%
2 Emily Wilson Hebreo De Ymas IV 65.075%
3 Anke Katrin Herbert Roshs Tyler 64.350%

CDS 4 YR Old Futurity Training Level

Sponsored by: Anne Seemann/Kim Fishel CDS Perpetual Trophy

(C) Geikie, (B) Stewart

Willy Arts Serupgaards Cezanne 76.600%
Rachel Joan Wade Spider-Man 75.100%
Carrie O'Neill Flyboy K 73.600%
Willy Arts Oscar HF 71.100%
Meredith Delich Dogwood 71.100%
Blair Jordan Niemcziek Optima 70.400%
Emma Schneider Oscar 69.200%
Katy Barglow Dior IPH 68.100%
Genay Vaughn Shade 67.400%
Jaclyn N Pepper-Millard Obsidian 66.800%
Josh Peter Albrecht Omega DG 66.800%
Blair Jordan Niemcziek Optimaal 65.300%
Elizabeth Gundry Jenkins Victorio 65.200%
Jennette Renee Scanlon Delegante KBD 62.900%
CDS 5 YR Old Futurity First Level
Sponsored by: Olson Tack INXS Perpetual Trophy
(C) stewart, (B) Geikie
Kelly Casey Mykrantz Navannah 74.545%
Alix Curry Dante Liebe 73.333%
Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus News Man MVS 72.955%
Ashlyn Elizabeth Dodge New Adventure DG 72.197%
Kristen Lee Aggers Furst William 111 70.682%
Line K Andersen Don Olympic 69.545%
Rachel Joan Wade Navarone 69.394%
Stephanie Crowder Valmont EMF 68.485%
Tamara Locatelli Nino DG 68.333%
Hailey Hall Napoleon DES 67.803%
Ellie R Hardesty Barrington 67.576%
Ruth Shirkey Roxy Lee HA 67.424%
Ericka Lynn Reinig Nicola RTH 66.970%
Cynthia Makishima Florian Guldbjerg 66.742%
Natalya M Slipchenko Denali Knight 66.136%
Kirstin A Jorgenson Pippa YHF 64.015%
Tamara Locatelli Noah DG 63.485%

CDS 6 YR Old Futurity Second Level Test 1

Sponsored by: Melissa Creswick Parker Perpetual Trophy
(C) Hicks, (B) Billington

Ashlyn Elizabeth Dodge Maebria DG 73.643%
Jamie Shortz Rossini 71.143%
Willy Arts Malachi DG 68.857%
Anja C Ibsen Diplomat EDI 67.214%
Tracy Lynne Adams Fiona 66.286%
Jennette Renee Scanlon Bandolero 66.214%
Jocelyn Tackitt Diego 66.071%
Avery Brown Beckham EDI 65.786%
Kristine Jean Hegglin Steenkieks Dubidoo 65.643%
Rachel Joan Wade Petit Golden Glory 65.500%
Rachel Joan Wade Mata Hari 65.357%

Material

82.600%
83.500%
75.900%
80.200%
72.800%
78.200%
76.900%
72.700%
73.500%
70.600%
77.100%
73.000%
74.000%
70.400%

Material

81.000%
79.100%
71.700%
75.900%
75.000%
78.500%
72.700%
76.000%
73.300%
69.400%
73.500%
72.700%
72.400%
72.000%
70.000%
70.700%
65.900%

First -3

70.833%
70.694%
69.375%
68.750%
64.375%
64.792%
66.528%
69.306%
66.667%
66.806%
72.917%

Comb

78.400%
77.620%
74.290%
73.830%
71.610%
72.740%
71.510%
69.480%
69.230%
67.940%
69.890%
67.840%
67.840%
65.150%

Comb

76.482%
75.063%
72.579%
73.308%
71.977%
72.232%
70.386%
70.740%
69.823%
67.295%
69.353%
69.007%
68.599%
68.319%
67.295%
66.045%
64.210%

Comb

72.238%
70.919%
69.116%
67.982%
65.503%
65.503%
66.300%
67.546%
66.155%
66.480%
69.137%

Place
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Carla Schulz Fenix 64.714%

Great American/USDF Open Training Level Regional T3
(C) Hicks, (B) Billington

1 Carrie O'Neill Flyboy K 73.500%
2 Blair Jordan Niemcziek Optima 71.600%
3 Madeline Kent Furstenblue EDI 71.400%
4  Line K Andersen Don Olympic 71.100%
5 Rachel Joan Wade Spider-Man 68.600%
6 Brenda Peters-Beare TCS Ochoco Eaglewila 67.000%
7 Madelynne Colteaux Candylands Pfoenix 66.700%
8 Annette Spinetti Nashville B.R. 59.500%

Great American/USDF Ad/AM Training Level Regional T3

(C) stewart, (B) Geikie
1 Ellie R Hardesty Barrington 74.800%
2 Hailey Hall Napoleon DES 74.200%
3 Karen J Nocket Margaux 71.200%
4 Elizabeth Gundry Jenkins Victorio 71.200%
5 Tamara Dawn Tomlinson Froschkonig 68.400%
6 Meredith Delich Dogwood 68.400%
7 Katarina Merk Eureka! 65.300%
8 Tami Pacho Douglas Express My Checks +\ 65.000%
Christina Michelle Johnston ~ Deo 64.600%
Erin Bai Rainman 62.400%

Great American/USDF Open Second Level Regional 2-3
(C) Minor, (B) Osinski

1 Katie Anne Hoefs-Martin Furst Karl 67.143%
2 Jocelyn Tackitt Lyric DG 66.369%
3 Natalya M Slipchenko Forza EDI 65.893%
4 Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus News Man MVS 65.536%
5 Micaela Laine Love Kinglet AKA 65.476%
6 Annette Spinetti Carbonero Mac 65.000%
7 Carla Schulz Fenix 63.929%
8 Karen Beth Erickson Adelyn 63.214%

Iranda Smith-Dyer Infinito DS 62.143%

Great American/USDF AD/AM Second Level Regional 2-3
(C) Minor, (B) Osinski

1 Hannah Grace Finder Valiente Del Lago 67.083%
2 Jessica Ferraro LuLu 67.083%
3 Ruth Shirkey Roxy Lee HA 66.905%
4  Elisabeth Laderman Caracol 63.512%
5 Tracy Lynne Adams Fiona 62.500%
6 Georganne Marie Benesch Steendieks Chambertin Jr. 62.381%
7 Kari Ontko Face Book Texel 48.512%

Great American/USDF AD/AM Int Il Level Regional Championship

(C) Minor, (B) Osinski
1

Kristine Jean Hegglin Holstein's Harlequin 65.147%
2 Maureen Lamb Watulele 65.000%
3 Susan Sullivan Solana 64.265%
4 Shareen M Purcell Quilla 61.324%

Great American/USDF FEI YR Team Test Championship
(C) Pavlich, (B) Hotz
1 Josh Peter Albrecht Espresso 61.912%

Great American/USDF Intemed FS Regional Champ-Open-Jr/YR

(C) Hotz, (B) Pavlich
1 Ericka Lynn Reinig Stanford LR 68.525%

Great American/USDF GP FS Regional Champ-Open-Jr/YR
(C) Hotz, (B) Pavlich

1 Chelsey L Sibley Finale 69.550%
2 Patty Mayer Pio 66.825%
3 Katy Barglow Escoteiro Interagro 65.463%

Great American/USDF Intermediare FS Regional Champ-AA
(C) Hotz, (B) Pavlich
1 Pam Nootbaar Ella Elle L'AB 68.075%
2 Shareen M Purcell Quintessential 62.075%

Great American/USDF Grand Prix FS Regional Champ- AA
(C) Hotz, (B) Pavlich

1 Cynthia Makishima Dambacu 61.700%
2 Shareen M Purcell Quilla 61.313%

66.319%

65.517%



